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(SENIOR CITIZEN SEWER REFUND)

SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 of the Municipal Code of Chicago the
following persons are hereby entitled to a Fifty Dollar (850.00) Senior Citizens Sewer
Charge Refund to be mailed to the premises as sct forth in greater detail in Exhibit A

hereto:

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication.

JAMES CAPYLEMAN
Alderman, 46" Ward



First Name
Larisa
Anne
Joseph
Thomas
Al

Linda
Fred
Mark
William
Pearl
Anne
Mary Ann
Michael
Monroe
Doris
Michael
William
Ernest
Mary
Frances
Regina
Uvenia
Faiz
Marion
Carol
Patricia
Edmond
Irene
Floyd
Rella

Lois
Mary
Sally
Elizabeth
Natalie
Eleanor
Jerome
Imelda
Lawrence
Margaret
Adolph
William
Mary

Last Name
Bogach
Beck

Ceh
Comer
Felker
Dinn
Glasper
Graham
Graburn
Grau
Jentry
Karales
Kirk

Roth
Sidney
Schnell
Schmit
Casper
Staunton
Markwardt
Llorente
Price

Ali

Nathan
Hitchie
Gillman
Leonard
Wojnarowski
May
Silvers
Iseminger
Zickus
Gregosanc
Kornelly
Saltiel
Dahl
Jendras
Miranda
Joseph
Gillman
Hoge
Wermeskerken
Smelser

EXHIBIT A

Address

3750 N Lake Shore Dr Apt 1C
4343 N Clarendon Ave Apt 2513
4250 N Marine Dr Apt 1925
3930 N Pine Grove Ave Apt 2409
4188 N Clarendon Ave Apt 2N
4170 N Marine Dr Apt 15E
3550 N Lake Shore Dr Apt 2102
4170 N Marine Dr Apt 11A
3730 N Lake Shore Dr Apt 6B
4250 N Marine Dr Apt 1309
714 W Sheridan Rd Apt 3W
4250 N Marine Dr Apt 1107
3950 N Lake Shore Dr Apt 1500
4300 N Marine Dr Apt 1605
4334 N Clarendon Ave Apt 304
4170 N Marine Dr Apt 7A

4170 N Marine Dr Apt 13E
4250 N Marine Dr Apt 2204
4170 N Marine Dr Apt 19E
3550 N Lake Shore Dr Apt 905
3950 N Lake Shore Dr Apt 806B
3550 N Lake Shore Dr Apt 1511
4180 N Marine Dr Apt 1305
3900 N Lake Shore Dr Apt 12A
3550 N Lake Shore Dr Apt 1618
3800 N Lake Shore Dr # 4B
3600 N Lake Shore Dr Apt 2811
3900 N Lake Shore Dr Apt 6E
3719 N Fremont St # 2N

4250 N Marine Dr Apt 1333
4300 N Marine Dr Apt 1602
4250 N Marine Dr Apt 2430
4250 N Marine Dr Apt 1813
3950 N Lake Shore Dr Apt 1816C
4250 N Marine Dr Apt 2135
4250 N Marine Dr Apt 1101
3620 N Pine Grove Ave Apt 502
3600 N Lake Shore Dr Apt 2419
3950 N Lake Shore Dr Apt 1920D
702 W Gordon Ter Apt 2B
4250 N Marine Dr Apt 1231
4200 N Marine Dr Apt 1003
3750 N Lake Shore Dr Apt 12H

Zipcode
60613
60613
60613
60613
60613
60613
60657
60613
60613
60613
60613
60613
60613
60613
60613
60613
60613
60613
60613
60657
60613
60657
60613
60613
60657
60613
60613
60613
60613
60613
60613
60613
60613
60613
60613
60613
60613
60613
60613
60613
60613
60613
60613



Nancy
Valerie
William
Delois
Dorothy
Wayne
Barrie
Charlotte
Enid
James
Dominic
Thomas
Marsha
Marcelle
Lynn
Alfreda
Bertha
Muriel
Donna
Roger
Jimmye
Helen
Roberta
Brenda
Roy
Nadia
Vicki
Susan
Robert
Anne
Hedwig
Lynn Ellen
Nancy
Marylou
Lawrence
Robert
Walter
Mihai
Dorothy
Carmencita
James
George
Corazon
Carolyn

Schmidt
Smith
Browers
Young
Gibson
Gibson
Yacher
Newfeld
Chesler
Marchand
Adducci
Walsh
Schneider
Pour
Preis
Mendelsohn
Cousins
Weinberg
Taylor
Bothun
Ross
Coleman
Karper
Lipscher
Granberg
Horb
Dunn
Blanc
Katz
Juhasz
Parker
Davis
Carroll
Zimmerman
Hallock
Valdez
Kitt
Smarandescu
Barth

Lina
Kitchen
Pauser
Pizarro
Dixon

4250 N Marine Dr Apt 626
4170 N Marine Dr Apt 14F
4170 N Marine Dr Apt 22K
3950 N Lake Shore Dr Apt 1127
3600 N Lake Shore Dr Apt 2717
3600 N Lake Shore Dr Apt 2714
623 W Addison St

3520 N Pine Grove Ave Unit H
555 W Cornelia Ave Apt 206
909 W Gordon Ter Apt 1

3550 N Lake Shore Dr Apt 1710
4170 N Marine Dr Apt 14A
4170 N Marine Dr Apt 20D
3750 N Lake Shore Dr Apt 5B
555 W Cornelia Ave Apt 2011
3600 N Lake Shore Dr Apt 1324
4008 N Clarendon Ave Unit B
4170 N Marine Dr Apt 17E
3950 N Lake Shore Dr Apt 1505
3550 N Lake Shore Dr Apt 2410
700 W Bittersweet Pl Apt 809
4250 N Marine Dr Apt 1024
4170 N Marine Dr Apt 22A
4170 N Marine Dr Apt 13L
3550 N Lake Shore Dr Apt 417
841 W Ainslie St Apt 2E

3600 N Lake Shore Dr Apt 1411
3600 N Lake Shore Dr Apt 2125
4170 N Marine Dr Apt 14L
4300 N Marine Dr Apt 706
4250 N Marine Dr Apt 2533
3600 N Lake Shore Dr Apt 812
3900 N Lake Shore Dr Apt 21K
3600 N Lake Shore Dr Apt 1314
4611 N Magnolia Ave Apt 1N
3550 N Lake Shore Dr Apt 2516
3750 N Lake Shore Dr Apt 10D
3950 N Lake Shore Dr Apt 2012C
4170 N Marine Dr Apt 5K

3550 N tLake Shore Dr Apt 1609
3600 N Lake Shore Dr Apt 1111
1922 W Hood Ave Apt 3A

3950 N Lake Shore Dr Apt 802
3520 N Lake Shore Dr Apt 10K

60613
60613
60613
60613
60613
60613
60613
60657
60657
60613
60657
60613
60613
60613
60657
60613
60613
60613
60613
60657
60613
60613
60613
60613
60657
60640
60613
60613
60613
60613
60613
60613
60613
60613
60640
60657
60613
60613
60613
60657
60613
60660
60613
60657



Patrick
James
Bernstein
Boateng
Fulton
Marchand
Jacqueline
Arelene
Donald
Stawarz
Leahy
Nagler
Brown
Carlison

Duignan
Norris
Susan
Jane
Jeffery W.
James
Mutnansky
Nozawa
Roupe
Walter
Alice
Arden
Diane
Patrice

3550 N Lake Shore Dr Apt 205
3660 N Lake Shore Dr Apt 511
3900 N Lake Shore Dr Apt 22H

4343 N Clarendon Ave Apt 602

4250 N Marine Drive Apt 502
909 W Gordon Ter Apt 1

3711 N Pine Grove Aptl SW
3711 N Pine Grove Aptl SW
4250 N Marine Drive Apt 2935
708 W Bitter Sweet Place 911
700 W Bittersweet Pl Apt 805
4170 N Marine Drive 14M
3700 N Lake Shore Drive 123
3550 N Lake Shore Drive 208

60657
60613
60613
60613
60613
60613
60613
60613
60613
60613
60613
60613
60613
60613



